Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Amendment Bill

Government Bill

As reported from the committee of the whole House

This bill was formerly part of the Criminal Justice Reform Bill as reported from the Justice and Electoral Committee. The committee of the whole House has further amended the bill and divided it as follows:

- The Sentencing Council Bill, comprising clauses 1 and 2, Part 1, and Schedules 1 and 2
- The Bail Amendment Bill, comprising subpart 1 of Part 2
- The Sentencing Amendment Bill (No 3), comprising subpart 2 of Part 2, and Schedule 3
- The Parole Amendment Bill (No 2), comprising subpart 3 of Part 2
- This bill, comprising subpart 4 of Part 2.

Key to symbols used in reprinted bill

As reported from a select committee

Struck out (majority)

Subject to this Act,

Text struck out by a majority

As reported from the committee of the whole House

New

Subject to this Act,

Text inserted

Hon Mark Burton

Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Amendment Bill

Government Bill

Contents

		Page
1	Title	1
2	Commencement	1
143	Principal Act amended	2
144	Expiry of subpart	2
145	Compensation of prisoners, etc, must be paid to	2
	Secretary	
146	Continuation of subpart 1 of Part 2	2

The Parliament of New Zealand enacts as follows:

.

1 Title

This Act is the Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Amendment Act 2007.

2 Commencement

This Act is deemed to have come into force on 30 June 2007. 5

.

.

Struck out (majority)

.

Subpart 4—Amendments to Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Act 2005

143 Principal Act amended

.

This **Part** amends the Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Act 10 2005.

144 Expiry of Part

Section 16 is amended by omitting "30 June 2007" and substituting "30 June 2010".

l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	Prisoners' and Victims'
cl 145	Claims Amendment

Struck out (majority)

145 Compensation of prisoners etc, must be paid to Secretary

Section 17(1) is amended by omitting "1 July 2007" in each place where it appears and substituting in each case "1 July 2010".

5

New

143 Principal Act amended

This **subpart** amends the Prisoners' and Victims' Claims Act 2005.

144 Expiry of subpart

Section 16 is amended by omitting "30 June 2007" and substituting "30 June 2010".

145 Compensation of prisoners, etc, must be paid to Secretary

Section 17(1) is amended by omitting "1 July 2007" in each place where it appears and substituting in each case "1 July 15 2010".

146 Continuation of subpart 1 of Part 2

Despite section 16 of the principal Act (as in force immediately before the commencement of this Act), subpart 1 of Part 2 of the principal Act is deemed to have continued in force 20 after 30 June 2007.

Legislative history

19 July 2007

Divided from the Criminal Justice Reform Bill (Bill 93–2) by the committee of the whole House (Bill 93–3E)

Wellington, New Zealand: Published under the authority of the House of Representatives - 2007

93bar3E.pag 19-JUL-07